

Mat Suit 623 of 2025
WBNP-0600-1905-2025
Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no. 3 Dated – 21-01-2026

Today is fixed for SR /AD/ PR and appearance.

Petitioner file hazira through lawyer along with postal track report .

Let it be kept with record .

Through court summons not been issued till now as the address of respondent out of jurisdiction .

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files the summons sent through the postal Server to the respondent namely Sri Subrata Mondal at his residential address at Village – Polta , P.O. - Katiahat ,P.S.-Baduria ,District – North 24 pargonas has not received the said summons.

Let the fresh summons be sent to the respondent, namely Sri Subrata Mondal of Village – Polta , P.O. - Katiahat ,P.S.-Baduria ,District – North 24 pargonas to his correct address as per cause title through the concerned PS Baduria ,District – North 24 pargonas .

Fix 16-03-2026 for report from the concerned PS Baduria ,District – North 24 pargonas . for service of summons upon the respondent and returned through court summons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C.,O/C PS Baduria ,District – North 24 pargonas . for his information and compliance of the Court's order . .

D & C by me

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon